


 
 
 

Calendar of Events 
 

February 28 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
. 

March 14 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
March 16 – Planning Commission – 7:00 P.M. 
March 28 – City Council - 7:00 P.M. 
March 31 – Citywide Curbside Leaf And Brush Pick-Up Ends. 





















• ADA Paratransit
• Individuals unable to navigate 

fixed route service

• Door-to-door service wherever 
fixed routes go

• Encompasses Ceres

• Medivan
• Open to general public

• Mon-Fri once a day service

• Bay Area medical centers

• One way fare = 

$10 patient, $5 companion 

Demand Response



Discontinued Transit Services
• Gustine connections

• Newman Dial-a-Ride and Dial-a-
Ride service between Patterson and 
Newman (fixed route covers this 
area)

• Change in fixed-route service 
reduces the ADA paratransit service 
coverage area south of the City 
limits



Sharing Feedback
• Riders: Please Be Patient
• Adjustment takes time
• Bus stop amenities added over time
• Continuing outreach with public
• Evaluate service in one year
• Ask the S app to submit customer 

comments



To Learn More
Online:
www.RidetheS.org

Phone:
The S Customer Service
(209) 527-4900

Pick-up Route Brochures
• On the Bus
• The S Customer Service @ 

Modesto Transit Center

http://www.ridethes.org/


Questions
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Vendor Fund-Dept-Acct Amount Check # Check date Description
Acme Electric Company 10-07-7505 286.94$          122022 2/9/2023 Transfer Switch Repair

286.94$          122022 Total
Aramark 10-44-6200 158.79$          122023 2/9/2023 Uniform Cleaning/Mat

Rental/Shop Towels/ January 2023
Aramark 10-21-6200 124.50$          122023 2/9/2023 Uniform Cleaning/Mat

Rental/Shop Towels/ January 2023
Aramark 10-07-6200 133.75$          122023 2/9/2023 Uniform Cleaning/Mat

Rental/Shop Towels/ January 2023
Aramark 60-50-6200 238.19$          122023 2/9/2023 Uniform Cleaning/Mat

Rental/Shop Towels/ January 2023
Aramark 10-22-6200 77.37$            122023 2/9/2023 Uniform Cleaning/Mat

Rental/Shop Towels/ January 2023
Aramark 63-56-6200 158.79$          122023 2/9/2023 Uniform Cleaning/Mat

Rental/Shop Towels/ January 2023
Aramark 10-33-6200 238.19$          122023 2/9/2023 Uniform Cleaning/Mat

Rental/Shop Towels/ January 2023

1,129.58$      122023 Total
AT&T    63-56-6200 8.17$              122058 2/16/2023 Alarm 1-13-23 to 2-12-23
AT&T    10-07-6420 22.82$            122058 2/16/2023 Landlines 1-13-23 to 2-12-23
AT&T    10-21-6420 25.02$            122058 2/16/2023 Landlines 1-13-23 to 2-12-23
AT&T    10-14-6420 70.48$            122058 2/16/2023 Landlines 1-13-23 to 2-12-23
AT&T    60-50-6200 8.16$              122058 2/16/2023 Alarm 1-13-23 to 2-12-23
AT&T    10-21-6420 391.56$          122058 2/16/2023 Circuit Line Between Fresno St

to Ceres 1-13-23 to 2-12-23
AT&T    10-14-6200 8.16$              122058 2/16/2023 Alarm 1-13-23 to 2-12-23
AT&T    63-56-6420 70.82$            122058 2/16/2023 Landlines 1-13-23 to 2-12-23

605.19$          122058 Total
AT&T MOBILITY 22-20-6420 9.31$              122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 60-50-6420 389.03$          122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 73-70-6420 11.41$            122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 10-02-6420 20.01$            122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 63-56-6420 417.77$          122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 10-22-6420 159.72$          122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 10-21-6420 618.81$          122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 10-45-6420 79.10$            122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 10-07-6420 23.27$            122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 10-33-6420 101.45$          122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 10-44-6420 96.79$            122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 69-47-6420 83.28$            122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 10-06-6420 61.65$            122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23
AT&T MOBILITY 10-03-6420 76.16$            122057 2/16/2023 Cell Phone Use 1-03-22 to

2-02-23

2,147.76$      122057 Total
AutoZone MS #1 63-56-6300 42.28$            122024 2/9/2023 Ratchet & Socket

42.28$            122024 Total
Bertolotti Newman Disposal 10-33-6220 78.00$            122059 2/16/2023 Bin Rental
Bertolotti Newman Disposal 69-47-6220 78.00$            122059 2/16/2023 Bin Rental
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156.00$          122059 Total

Borrelli Travis 69-47-6200 185.74$          122098 2/16/2023 Portable Restroom Rental

Service
185.74$          122098 Total

BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-07-6300 595.41$          122060 2/16/2023 Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-07-6300 52.85$            122060 2/16/2023 Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-07-6300 133.01$          122060 2/16/2023 Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-07-6300 588.91$          122060 2/16/2023 Cleaning Supplies
BRADY INDUSTRIES 10-07-6300 380.93$          122060 2/16/2023 Cleaning Supplies

1,751.11$      122060 Total
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6420 209.24$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6200 5.39$              122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6420 209.24$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-22-6300 566.16$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-22-6420 419.03$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6200 5.39$              122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-14-6420 209.24$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6300 141.51$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-21-6200 10.00$            122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-12-23 to 03-11-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-21-6635 110.00$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-12-23 to 03-11-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-14-6200 36.34$            122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-21-6630 51.58$            122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-12-23 to 03-11-23
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6635 454.50$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6200 36.33$            122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6200 36.33$            122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-22-6690 190.65$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6300 176.70$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-45-6420 209.24$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-44-6200 5.39$              122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-21-6300 140.04$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-12-23 to 03-11-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-21-6330 192.25$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-12-23 to 03-11-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-07-6300 450.30$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6690 399.00$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-21-6420 169.98$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-01-6690 1,049.28$       122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-46-6300 21.04$            122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23
BUSINESS CARD 10-22-6200 300.00$          122061 2/16/2023 Billing from 01-5-23 to 02-4-23

5,804.15$      122061 Total
CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, INC 60-50-6200 1,000.00$       122062 2/16/2023 Grant writing/Lobbying
CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, INC 10-02-6200 1,000.00$       122062 2/16/2023 Grant writing/Lobbying
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CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, INC 63-56-6200 1,000.00$       122062 2/16/2023 Grant writing/Lobbying

3,000.00$      122062 Total
Cardmember Service 10-45-6730 269.50$          122026 2/9/2023 Basket Balls
Cardmember Service 10-01-6620 46.00$            122026 2/9/2023 Ron Flowers
Cardmember Service 10-45-6730 14.25$            122026 2/9/2023 Clorox Wipes
Cardmember Service 10-45-6739 288.42$          122026 2/9/2023 Snack Bar Snacks
Cardmember Service 10-45-6739 30.00$            122026 2/9/2023 Snack Bar
Cardmember Service 10-45-6730 43.14$            122026 2/9/2023 Cold Compress Ice Packs

691.31$          122026 Total
Cascade Fire Equipment 10-22-7105 2,244.36$       122063 2/16/2023 Fire Helmets

2,244.36$      122063 Total
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-22-6530 6.86$              122040 2/9/2023 Seal Marker
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-44-6530 151.26$          122040 2/9/2023 Mule Maintenence
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-22-6300 107.86$          122040 2/9/2023 Cord Reel
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-33-6530 151.27$          122040 2/9/2023 Mule Maintenence
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-22-6530 61.81$            122040 2/9/2023 LED Kit
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 63-56-6300 33.62$            122040 2/9/2023 Glass Cleaner, Armor All, Detailer
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-44-6530 27.15$            122040 2/9/2023 Lamp
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-22-6530 40.61$            122040 2/9/2023 Rubber Grommet Kit, Marker, & Plug
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-22-6300 5.92$              122040 2/9/2023 Bucket
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-21-6530 16.49$            122040 2/9/2023 Lamp

602.85$          122040 Total
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-22-6530 12.28$            122084 2/16/2023 Lamp
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-22-6530 91.26$            122084 2/16/2023 Wheel Maintenence
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-21-6530 206.95$          122084 2/16/2023 2008 Honda Civic Battery
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 69-47-6300 14.28$            122084 2/16/2023 2019 Ford F250- Water Repellency & Bug Wash
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 69-47-6300 19.77$            122084 2/16/2023 Misc. Screw Set
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 69-47-6300 10.68$            122084 2/16/2023 Misc. Screw Set
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-22-6530 (34.35)$           122084 2/16/2023 Credit Refund
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 60-50-6300 14.29$            122084 2/16/2023 2019 Ford F250- Water Repellency & Bug Wash
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-44-6300 19.77$            122084 2/16/2023 Misc. Screw Set
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-44-6300 28.57$            122084 2/16/2023 2019 Ford F250- Water Repellency & Bug Wash
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-07-6665 19.78$            122084 2/16/2023 Misc. Screw Set
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-07-6665 10.68$            122084 2/16/2023 Misc. Screw Set
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-44-6300 10.99$            122084 2/16/2023 Misc. Screw Set
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-07-6665 189.69$          122084 2/16/2023 Car Battery

614.64$          122084 Total
Chad Pometta Chad 10-00-5831 (170.07)$         122090 2/16/2023 Memorial Building Deposit Refund
Chad Pometta Chad 10-00-2840 300.00$          122090 2/16/2023 Memorial Building Deposit Refund
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129.93$          122090 Total

CODE PUBLISHING COMPANY 10-03-6265 1,574.50$       122064 2/16/2023 Municipal Code Update
1,574.50$      122064 Total

CODE PUBLISHING COMPANY 10-03-6265 1,574.50$       122027 2/9/2023
1,574.50$      122027 Total

COMCAST CABLE 10-46-6200 10.25$            122028 2/9/2023 High Speed Internet Server
10.25$            122028 Total

COMCAST CABLE 10-21-6200 52.81$            122065 2/16/2023 High Speed Internet 02-6-22 lo

03-5-22 /PD
COMCAST CABLE 63-56-6200 52.80$            122065 2/16/2023 High Speed Internet 02-6-22 lo

03-5-22 /PD
COMCAST CABLE 60-50-6200 52.81$            122065 2/16/2023 High Speed Internet 02-6-22 lo

03-5-22 /PD

158.42$          122065 Total
CSU Stanislaus 20-44-7786 150.00$          122029 2/9/2023 Sunshine Park Area Improvement Project

150.00$          122029 Total
Dave's Drain Cleaning & Plumbing 10-07-7505 1,025.00$       122030 2/9/2023 Bathroom Repair

1,025.00$      122030 Total
Del Puerto Health Care District 10-44-6235 59.66$            122066 2/16/2023 Flu Vaccine, Immunization
Del Puerto Health Care District 60-50-6235 53.69$            122066 2/16/2023 Flu Vaccine, Immunization
Del Puerto Health Care District 69-47-6235 59.66$            122066 2/16/2023 Flu Vaccine, Immunization
Del Puerto Health Care District 63-56-6235 35.80$            122066 2/16/2023 Flu Vaccine, Immunization
Del Puerto Health Care District 10-33-6235 29.83$            122066 2/16/2023 Flu Vaccine, Immunization

238.64$          122066 Total
Derek Sawyer's Smart Energy Heating & Air, Inc 10-07-7505 183.50$          122067 2/16/2023 Service Call @ Fire

183.50$          122067 Total
Ditch Witch Central California 60-50-6225 222.57$          122068 2/16/2023 Ditch Witch Repairs
Ditch Witch Central California 69-47-6225 222.57$          122068 2/16/2023 Ditch Witch Repairs

445.14$          122068 Total
Dittos  10-21-6300 38.94$            122031 2/9/2023 Jose Gomez Business Cards
Dittos  10-21-6300 38.94$            122031 2/9/2023 Brianna Martens Business Cards

77.88$            122031 Total
EMC Planning Group, Inc 10-00-2520 934.50$          122069 2/16/2023 Mattos Ranch CEQA
EMC Planning Group, Inc 10-00-2516 2,082.37$       122069 2/16/2023 Caton Ranch CEQA
EMC Planning Group, Inc 10-00-2520 13,870.05$    122069 2/16/2023 lnfluent Sewer Project

16,886.92$    122069 Total
FGL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC 60-50-6200 380.00$          122070 2/16/2023 Inorganic Analysis, Support

Analysis

380.00$          122070 Total
Frank B. Marks & Sons, Inc 10-33-6300 89.93$            122071 2/16/2023 3/4 AB Class 2
Frank B. Marks & Sons, Inc 63-56-6300 140.32$          122071 2/16/2023 3/4 AB Class 2
Frank B. Marks & Sons, Inc 10-33-6300 140.33$          122071 2/16/2023 3/4 AB Class 2
Frank B. Marks & Sons, Inc 63-56-6300 89.93$            122071 2/16/2023 3/4 AB Class 2
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460.51$          122071 Total

Garcia Bonifacio 60-50-6300 324.08$          122025 2/9/2023 3" Round Side Bars, Misc. Products
Garcia Bonifacio 10-22-6530 8.83$              122025 2/9/2023 Toggle Switch

332.91$          122025 Total
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 1,796.50$       122072 2/16/2023 TIHM, HAA5, EDT

Reporting
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 427.00$          122072 2/16/2023 BOD, TSS, Nitrate as N. TKN, Total Nitrogen
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 186.00$          122072 2/16/2023 Bacti, EDT Reporting
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 120.00$          122072 2/16/2023 BOD, TSS
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 205.00$          122072 2/16/2023 Bacti, Nitrate as N, EDT

Reporting
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 120.00$          122072 2/16/2023 BOD, TSS
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 186.00$          122072 2/16/2023 Bacti, EDT Reporting
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 60-50-6200 120.00$          122072 2/16/2023 BOD, TSS
GEOANALYTICAL LAB, INC. 63-56-6200 186.00$          122072 2/16/2023 Bacti, Nitrate as N, EDT

Reporting

3,346.50$      122072 Total
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 64-56-7521 828.45$          122073 2/16/2023 Project 525.09 lnyo Canal School

Utility lmprovements
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-00-2518 244.13$          122073 2/16/2023 Project 580.05 T Street Con Observation
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 94.50$            122073 2/16/2023 Project 575.16 Pometta Parcel Map 
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 18-56-7771 4,100.25$       122073 2/16/2023 Project 525.12 Jensen Rd Utilities
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 24-32-7781 148.48$          122073 2/16/2023 Project 545.18 Main St Stanislaus
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 61-55-7521 1,242.68$       122073 2/16/2023 Project 525.09 lnyo Canal School

Utility lmprovements
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-00-2545 3,311.44$       122073 2/16/2023 Project 580.04 Mattos Ranch

Phase 1
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-00-2545 89.25$            122073 2/16/2023 Project 585.04 Mattos Ranch

Phase 1
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 110.25$          122073 2/16/2023 Project 575.18 Oasis MiniMart Power Pole
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 1,249.50$       122073 2/16/2023 Project 525.01 Public .works

General
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 18-32-7768 5,228.80$       122073 2/16/2023 Project 545.070 STPL-5172 (026)

lnyo Canal School
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 488.25$          122073 2/16/2023 Project 585. '11 Arco Site Plan
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 18-32-7739 737.63$          122073 2/16/2023 Project 525.02 STPI-5172 (0241

Highway 33/ lnYo
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 17-36-7780 4,352.50$       122073 2/16/2023 Project 555.04-2.4 NEWS

Plan/Design/Engineer/Env
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 35.50$            122073 2/16/2023 Project 545.16C- CM CML-5172(032) Kern St Bike/ Ped
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 10-31-6200 160.13$          122073 2/16/2023 Project 535.04 JasPer Storm Drain

Line
Gouveia Engineering, Inc 18-50-7772 1,092.00$       122073 2/16/2023 Project 580.06 Prince St Sewer

Line

23,513.74$    122073 Total
GUARDIAN PUBLIC SAFETY BACKGROUND INVEST. I  10-21-6200 1,600.00$       122074 2/16/2023 Public Safety Background

1,600.00$      122074 Total
Guerrero's Tire and Auto Repair, LLC 63-56-6530 35.00$            122075 2/16/2023 Flat Tire Repair/ Ford F-250
Guerrero's Tire and Auto Repair, LLC 10-21-6530 75.00$            122075 2/16/2023 Ford Interceptor #502 Repair
Guerrero's Tire and Auto Repair, LLC 10-44-6530 206.00$          122075 2/16/2023 Lawn Mower Repair

316.00$          122075 Total
Guerrero's Tire and Auto Repair, LLC 10-44-6530 124.00$          122032 2/9/2023 Gov't Building Lawnmower Lakita CD28
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Guerrero's Tire and Auto Repair, LLC 10-07-6200 82.00$            122032 2/9/2023 Gov't Building Lawnmower 

206.00$          122032 Total
HOLT OF CALIFORNIA 10-22-6530 696.88$          122076 2/16/2023 E55 Repair- Pressure Line

696.88$          122076 Total
IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC. 63-56-6300 447.70$          122077 2/16/2023 Water Testing Supplies

447.70$          122077 Total
INFOSEND, INC 60-50-6200 1,122.53$       122078 2/16/2023 Utility Bil l& Late Nottce

Mailing January 2023
INFOSEND, INC 63-56-6200 1,122.52$       122078 2/16/2023 Utility Bil l& Late Nottce

Mailing January 2023
INFOSEND, INC 60-50-6200 96.35$            122078 2/16/2023 Utility Bil l& Late Nottce

Mailing January 2023
INFOSEND, INC 63-56-6200 96.35$            122078 2/16/2023 Utility Bil l& Late Nottce

Mailing January 2023

2,437.75$      122078 Total
IRRIGATION DESIGN & CONST 10-33-6270 15.37$            122033 2/9/2023 Eye wash.

15.37$            122033 Total
JG Nurseries LLC 69-47-6300 161.80$          122079 2/16/2023 15 Gallon Tree- 321 Red Lion Way
JG Nurseries LLC 69-47-6300 183.89$          122079 2/16/2023 15 Gallon Tree, Tree Stakes & Ties  

345.69$          122079 Total
JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR      69-47-6200 10,293.00$    122080 2/16/2023 Maintenance Service For The

Mohth of January

10,293.00$    122080 Total
JOE'S LANDSCAPING & CONCR      69-47-6300 183.89$          122034 2/9/2023 Chinese Pistachio, Tree Stakes, Tree Ties

183.89$          122034 Total
Kennedy/Jenks Consultants, Inc 63-56-6200 3,340.00$       122035 2/9/2023 Professional Services Rendered

Through 09-30-22

3,340.00$      122035 Total
Koff and Associates 63-56-6300 3,060.00$       122036 2/9/2023 Professional services for projects team.
Koff and Associates 60-50-6200 3,060.00$       122036 2/9/2023 Professional services for projects team.
Koff and Associates 10-14-6200 3,060.00$       122036 2/9/2023 Professional services for projects team.

9,180.00$      122036 Total
LEAGUE OF CALIF. CITIES 10-01-6635 6,546.00$       122037 2/9/2023 Membership dues for C/Y 2023

6,546.00$      122037 Total
Lou's Gloves, Inc 60-50-6300 332.00$          122038 2/9/2023 Nltrile Gloves

332.00$          122038 Total
McKesson Medical-Surgical 10-22-6300 119.32$          122081 2/16/2023 Strap System

119.32$          122081 Total
Merlin Graphics 10-22-6300 967.65$          122082 2/16/2023 Sweat Shirts/ FD

967.65$          122082 Total
MID VALLEY IT, INC 60-50-6200 1,276.20$       122083 2/16/2023 IT CONTRACT/PD
MID VALLEY IT, INC 63-56-6200 1,276.20$       122083 2/16/2023 IT CONTRACT/PD
MID VALLEY IT, INC 10-21-6200 2,552.40$       122083 2/16/2023 IT CONTRACT/PD
MID VALLEY IT, INC 10-14-6200 1,276.20$       122083 2/16/2023 IT CONTRACT/PD

6,381.00$      122083 Total











                                                       

AP Check Register
February 9, 2023 through February 21, 2023 

11 of 11

Vendor Fund-Dept-Acct Amount Check # Check date Description
3,204.50$      122054 Total

Zahn Roy 10-06-6690 25.00$            122101 2/16/2023 Training Reimbursement
25.00$            122101 Total

Zenner USA, Inc 63-56-6300 1,272.65$       122056 2/9/2023 Hydrant Meter
1,272.65$      122056 Total

183,877.79$  Grand Total
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